

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10878/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2023 in SA No. 392/2003 passed by the High Court Of M.p Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

HEERA BAI (DEAD) THR. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR(DEAD) THR, LRS & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 135185/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 93512/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Ms. Neelam Goel, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Shanker, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kabadur Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manju Bala Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Vatsr, Adv.
Mr. Amber Shahbaz Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prem Lalla, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Gangully, Adv.
Mr. Manish Jain, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6.2.2024.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

